City of Kodiak Request for Proposals for Design Services; New Fire Station PN 15-06/6016

Addendum No. 2

December 1, 2021

The following change(s) and/or clarification(s) are made to the Request for Proposals dated November 3, 2021:

- 1. Cover Page, Request for Proposal Replace the first paragraph with the following: Request for Proposal (RFP) for the design services associated with the New Fire Station PN 15-06/6016 project will be received by the City of Kodiak at the office of the City Manager, 710 Mill Bay Road, Room 114, Kodiak, Alaska 99615 until 2:00 p.m. on December 10, 2021.
- 2. Item IV. Administrative Information; 2. Deadline for Receipt of Proposals, Replace in its entirety with the following:
 - Proposals may be mailed or hand delivered, as long as six (6) copies are physically received by the City of Kodiak no later than 2:00 p.m., prevailing time (AK), December 10, 2021. Faxed proposals are not acceptable. Proposals received after the above proposal submission deadline will not be considered and will be returned.
- 3. This answers the following proposer questions:
 - A. Question: Will digital submissions be accepted as a backup to hard copies should weather be a factor in delivery of required 6 proposal copies?
 - Answer: Faxed and electronic proposals will not be accepted.
 - B. Question: Alternatively, will there be forbearance should weather prohibit delivery of proposal the day before it is due?

Answer: Recognizing the challenges associated with flights into Kodiak the deadline for receipt of proposals has been extended to 2:00 p.m., prevailing time (AK), December 10, 2021.

This addendum changes the Request for Proposals opening Date.

Addendum No. 2 Page 1 of 1 December 1, 2021 Request for Proposals Design Services; New Fire Station PN 15-06/6016